Directors of Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp.

Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp., applicant of the transfer of control application for E970315, is a publicly traded company. The proposed transaction is a merger which will result in Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp. being the sole owner of Firestone Communications, Inc., licensee of E970315. The post-closing directors of the Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp. will be the following:

Stuart B. Rekant Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp. 56 West 45th Street, Suite 805 New York, NY 10036

Raymond K. Mason Vice Chairman of the Board, Director Firestone Communications, Inc. 2022 Hendricks Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32207

Richard Intrator Director 150 East 58th Street, 39th Floor New York, NY 10155

Paul Kramer Director Kramer Love & Cutler LLP 675 Third Avenue New York, NY 10017

Bert Getz, Jr. Director Firestone Communications, Inc. 2022 Hendricks Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32207

Robert Allbritton Director Allbritton Communications Company 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 2700 Arlington, VA 22209 There will also be 1 more director to be determined prior to closing.

None of the Directors or Officers will have over 2% voting interest in Juniper Partners Acquisition Corp. post-closing except Raymond K. Mason whose interests may vary depending on the shares issued at the merger. Stuart B. Rekant owns warrants and will have over 13% voting interest if such warrants are exercised after the closing of the merger. Therefore, Mr. Rekant will have between 0% and 15% voting interest and Mr. Mason will have between 20% to 25% voting interest at closing.